# 10700028678

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	<del>//</del>		
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Name	<del>2)</del>		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies		of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer			
Special instructions to	raing officer.			
000				

Office Use Only



000317291550

08/20/18--01008--008 ++25.00

AUG 2 4 2018 S. YOUNG AUG 20 PH '4: 32

## COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Bay Street Studio LLC	
Nam	ne of Limited Liability Company
Dear Sir or Madam:	
The enclosed Registered Agent/Registered Offi	ice Change and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning thi	is matter to the following:
David Harper	
Name of Person	
Bay Street Buildings LLC	
Firm/Company	
515 West Bay Street	ALLAHASSEE, FLUMBA
Address	
Tampa, FL 33606	
City/State and Zip Code	33 24. 33
dsavage@tampaforensic.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annu	ual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter,	please call:
Dawnyele Savage	727 726-3600
Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314
Enclosed is a check for the following	amount:
<b>☑</b> \$25 Filing Fee	☐ \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

INHS18 (2/14)

# STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 605.0114 or 605.0116, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1. N	ame of the limited liability company: Bay Stree	et Studio L	LC	
2. (a)	Principal office address of limited liability compan (Note: MUST BE STREET ADDRESS)	( y;	(b)	Mailing address of limited liability company:  (Note: MAY BE POST OFFICE BOX)
	515 West Bay Street		51	5 West Bay Street
	Tampa, FL 33606		Ta	mpa, FL 33606
	03/15/2007		L07	000028678
3.	Date of filing/registration in Florida	4.		Document number
5. (a)	Tanner, Rodney T			
	Registered Agent and Registered Office shown on the record	rds of the Florid	ia Dept	of State:
	Registered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STR	EET ADDRES	<u>:S)</u>	
	515 W Bay St Ste 200			
	Tampa	_, <sub>FL</sub> 33606	5	FILED  B AUG 20 PH 14: 33  B AUG 20 PH 14: 33
(b)	David Harper			FIG. 4
(0)	Enter name of NEW Registered Agent and/or NEW Regis	stered Office ac	ddress:	
	Bay Street Buildings LLC			r.•
	NEW Registered Office Address:			
	515 West Bay Street	<u></u>		
	Tampa	_, <sub>FL</sub> _33606	5	
the cha agent w was/wg	imited liability company is not organized under thange or changes are made, the Florida street addrewill be identical. Or, in the case of a Florida limit authorized by an affirmative vote of the membelos of organization or the operating agreement of	he laws of the ess of the reg ted liability c pers of the lir of the limited	e State istered compa nited liabil	I office and the business office of the registered ny, it is hereby confirmed that the change(s) liability company or as otherwise provided in
Signar	ture of a member or authorized representative of a member	- <del>Da</del>	- IVIG 1	Printed or typed name of signee
provisi the obl to mers	by accept the appointment as registered agent and ons of all statutes relative to the proper and compligations of my position as registered agent as property reflect a change in the registered office address the writing of this change.	d agree to ac plete perforn wided for in sss, I hereby c	et in th nance Chapt confiri	is capacity. I further agree to comply with the of my duties, and I am familiar with and accepter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed in that the limited liability company has been
Signate	te-of Registered Agent	_		
7	Division of Corporations • P			illahassee, FL 32314
	FILIN	NG FEE: \$25	ว.บบ	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, RODNEY T. TANNER, KATHY ARSENAULT and RICHARD SCHMITT (collectively "Assignor") does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto BAY STREET BUILDINGS LLC ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to a One Hundred Percent (100.0%) Membership Interest ("Membership Interest") in BAY STREET STUDIO, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Company"), effective as of August 1, 2018 ("Effective Date"). Assignor and Assignee hereby consent to this assignment of Membership Interest ("Assignment").

Assignee hereby accepts said Membership Interest and this Assignment shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their successors, personal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

RÖDNEY TANNER

KATĤY ARSENAULT

RICHARD SCHMITT

ASSIGNEE:

BAY STREET BUILDINGS LLC, a Florida

limited liability company

By: FRANC Boullosi, Managing Member

18 AUG 20 PH 4: 33

#### CERTIFICATE FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTERESTS

#### IN BAY STREET STUDIO, LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE HAS NOT BEEN AND WILL NOT BE REGISTERED UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933 OR UNDER THE SECURITIES OR BLUE SKY LAWS OF ANY STATE. THE HOLDER OF THIS CERTIFICATE, BY ITS ACCEPTANCE HEREOF, REPRESENTS THAT IT IS ACQUIRING THIS SECURITY FOR INVESTMENT AND NOT WITH A VIEW TO ANY SALE OR DISTRIBUTION HEREOF. ANY TRANSFER OF THIS CERTIFICATE OR ANY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTEREST REPRESENTED HEREBY IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AGREEMENT (AS DEFINED BELOW).

Certificate Number 1

100% Limited Liability Company Interest

Bay Street Studio, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies that Bay Street Buildings LLC, a Florida limited liability company (together with any assignee of this Certificate, the "Holder") is the registered owner of one hundred percent (100%) of the limited liability company interests in the Company. The rights, powers, preferences, restrictions and limitations of the limited liability company interests in the Company are set forth in, and this Certificate and the limited liability company interests in the Company represented hereby are issued and shall in all respects be subject to the terms and provisions of, the Operating Agreement of the Company dated as of May 25, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Limited Liability Company Agreement"). By acceptance of this Certificate, and as a condition to being entitled to any rights and/or benefits with respect to the limited liability company interests evidenced hereby, the Holder is deemed to have agreed to comply with and be bound by all the terms and conditions of the Limited Liability Company Agreement. The Company will furnish a copy of the Limited Liability Company Agreement to the Holder without charge upon written request to the Company at its principal place of business. The Company shall maintain books for the purpose of registering the transfer of interests. Transfer of any or all of the limited liability company interests in the Company evidenced by this Certificate is subject to certain restrictions in the Limited Liability Company Agreement and can be effected only after compliance with all of those restrictions and the presentation to the Company of the Certificate, accompanied by an assignment in the form appearing on the reverse side of this Certificate, duly completed and executed by and on behalf of the transferor in such Transfer, and an application for transfer in the form appearing on the reverse side of this Certificate, duly completed and executed by and on behalf of the transferee in such Transfer.

This Certificate and the limited liability company interests evidenced hereby shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without regard to principles of conflicts of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be executed as of the date set forth below.

Dated: NINT 1 2018

BAY STREET STUDIO, LLC. a Florida limited liability company

Title: Manager

# (Reverse Side of Certificate)

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTERESTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigne (print or (insert Social Security or other taxpayer identification nu limited liability company interests in the Company: transferred) effective as of the date specified in the Appropriate and appoints the same on the books and records of the Company, with f	mber of tra	name of transfer isferee), the follow (identify the	ree). wing specifi he percentag	ge interes	t being	- f
	BAY ST. liability o	REET BUILDING ompany	is LLC. a Fi	Grida lim	Rited AUG	ゴ
Date: Signature:	By: Name: Title:			ASSE. FI	20   架 4:	LED
APPLICATION FOR TRA	NSFER OF	INTERESTS		92.P	<b>4:</b> 33	
The undersigned applicant (the "Applicant") hereby (a) company interests in the Company described above (the "I substitute member of the Company, (b) agrees to comply we Limited Liability Company Agreement, (c) represents that the Limited Liability Company Agreement, (d) represents the regulations, and (e) agrees to execute and acknowledge such of the Limited Liability Company Agreement), in form and reasonably deems necessary or desirable to effect the Applitude of the Company and to confirm the agreement of the Applitude Liability Company Agreement with respect to the described above. Initially capitalized terms used herein an Limited Liability Company Agreement.  The Applicant directs that the foregoing Transfer and the Member shall be effective as of August 1, 2018.	rith and be hear the Transfer at the Transfer at the Trans he instrument I substance elecant's admiticant to be he limited denot otherward.	ound by all of the complies with the fer does not viola s (including, with satisfactory to the ssion to the Comp bound by all the thiability company ise defined herein	lmitted to the terms and poterms and cout imitation. Company, a sun any as a subserms and printerests in a are used as	e Compar rovisions onditions cable law n, a count is the Con stitute ma- rovisions the Con s defined	y as a of the of the s and erpart inpany ember of the ipany in the	
Name of Transferee (Pring)  Bry Street By laings, LLC  David	gnature:	By:////////////////////////////////////	oullesa Member	<u>Air</u>	2	
Ac	ddress:	515 W	Bay St	Tamp	<u> 4, F</u> Z	336cc
The Company has determined (a) that the Transfer describe Agreement, (b) hereby agrees to effect the admission of the A as of the date and time directed above, and (c) agrees to receive Company the admission of the Applicant as a substitute r	ppucant as a ard as arom	permitted by the L	imited Liab	ility Com	pany	

BAY STREET STUDIO, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: War What Name: Rodney Tanner, Manager